

Stock Enterprises, LLC

8001 W Camino de Oro Peoria, AZ 85383 (623) 561-1591 sales@policebumper.com

January 17, 2024

To whom it may concern,

Subject: Vehicle Arresting Device

The Grappler Vehicle Arresting Device and any components incorporated within the Grappler Vehicle Arresting Device were developed solely by Stock Enterprises, LLC.

No other entity manufactures or distributes the Grappler Vehicle Arresting Device or components of the Grappler Vehicle Arresting Device inside the United States.

U.S. proprietary protection for the Grappler Vehicle Arresting Device is given to Stock Enterprises, LLC by patents US 7,452,015 B1 and US 7,665,779 B2.

Thank you,

Leonard Stock

President

Stock Enterprises, LLC